Girls Tennis
Regional 9-2
May 18th, 2018
Host: Portage Central

High School

1S |1 25|35 | 4S | 1D | 2D | 3D | 4D | Total | Place
BC Central 0 12
BC Lakeview 2 1 3 2 2 10 6
Byron Center 1 3 2 3 2 4 3 18 2
Coldwater 1 1 1 1 1 5 9
Holland 2 1 1 1 1 1 7 8
Mattawan 3 4 3 1 1 2 2 16 3
Portage Central 2 1 4 2 4 4 3 20 1
Portage Northern | 1 2 4 1 1 9 7
Richland - Gull 1 1 1 3 10

Lake

St. Joseph 4 1 1 2 3 1 12 5
Zeeland East 1 2 2 2 2 4 13 4
Zeeland West 1 1 1 3 10
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Portage Central High School

Division 2 Regional 9

2018
Ashley Ke #1 Singles
St. Joseph
#1 Seed St. Joseph Seeds:
BYE 1 St. Joseph
BYE 2 Mattawan
3 Portage Central
St. Joseph 4 Holland
6-2, 6-0
Jessi Crandell
Richland-Gull Lake
Gull Lake
6-2, 6-2
Haley Lesiow
BC Lakeview
St. Joseph
6-0, 6-2
Saydee Johns
Holland
#4 Seed Holland
BYE
BYE
Holland
7-5,7-5
Viv Lievense
Zeeland West
Zeeland East
6-1, 6-2
Lindsey Scott
Zeeland East
St. Joseph
2-6, 6-1, 6-3
Francesca Riehl
Portage Northern
Portage Northern
7-5, 6-1
Meredith Grife
Coldwater
Portage Central
6-2, 6-0
BYE
Casey Smith
BYE
Casey Smith
Portage Central
#3 Seed Mattawan
6-4, 7-5
Cing Dim
BC Central
Byron Center
6-1, 6-0
Lexie Byas
Byron Center
Mattawan
6-0, 6-0
BYE
Mattawan
BYE
Kate Novak
Mattawan

#2 Seed
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Division 2 Regional 9

Madelyn Crandell 2018 #2 Singles
Byron Center
#1 Seed Byron Center Seeds:
BYE 1 Byron Center
BYE 2 Mattawan
3 Portage Northern
Byron Center 4 BC Lakeview
6-0, 6-2
Ketaki Gaikwad
St. Joseph
St. Joseph
6-0, 6-0
Biak Len
BC Central
Byron Center
6-2, 6-4
Breh Ruger
BC Lakeview
#4 Seed BC Lakeview
BYE
BYE
BC Lakeview
6-4, 6-3
Diana Cardenas
Holland
Portage Central
6-0, 6-1
Ashna Mehra
Portage Central
Mattawan
6-3, 4-6, 6-4
Jayne Flynn
Richland - Gull Lake
Zeeland East
6-1, 6-0
Grace Newhouse
Zeeland East
Zeeland East
6-1, 6-0
BYE
Portage Northern
BYE
Claire Diroette
Portage Northern
#3 Seed Mattawan
6-2, 6-0
Emily Foulk
Coldwater
Coldwater
7-5, 6-3
Victoria Moore
Zeeland West
Mattawan
6-0, 6-0
BYE
Mattawan
BYE

Meredith Smula

Mattawan
#2 Seed
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Anjana Krishnan

Portage Central
#1 Seed

BYE

Division 2 Regional 9

Portage Central

Kyla Marquez

BC Lakeview

Betsy Veldman

BYE

BC Lakeview

2018

Portage Central

Byron Center

6-2, 6-2

6-1, 6-1

Portage Central

#3 Singles

Seeds
1 Portage Central
2 Portage Northern
3 Mattawan
4 Zeeland East

Portage Central

3-6, 6-0, 6-2

4-6, 6-1, 6-1
Amber Grotenhuis
Zeeland East
#4 Seed Zeeland East
BYE
BYE
Zeeland East
6-1, 6-0
Gililian Stanger
BC Central
St. Joseph
6-0, 6-0
Diana Galicia
St. Joseph
Lena Engle
Holland
Holland
6-4, 6-1
Annabel Coatney
Zeeland West
Mattawan
6-0, 6-0
BYE
Mattawan
BYE
Camryn Baney
Mattawan
#3 Seed Mattawan
3-6, 6-4, 6-4
Merlyn Johnson
Coldwater
Coldwater
6-2, 7-5

Alayna Cornelius

Richland-Gull Lake

BYE

Angelina Riehl

Portage Northern

Portage Northern

Portage Northern
#2 Seed

BYE

6-0, 6-1
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Veronica Lennon

Portage Northern

Division 2 Regional 9

2018

Portage Northern

#1 Seed Portage Northern
BYE
BYE
Lily Ross
Mattawan
Mattawan
6-1, 6-2

Grace Portenga

6-2, 6-4

#4 Singles

Seeds:
1 Portage Northern
2 BC Lakeview
3 Zeeland East
4 Portage Central

Portage Northern

6-4, 6-3

St. Joseph
Portage Northern
6-7(5), 6-3, 6-1
Alyson Koh
Portage Central
#4 Seed Portage Central
BYE
BYE
Portage Central
6-2, 6-3
Loveleen LaLia
Coldwater
Zeeland West
7-6 (3), 6-3
Callie DeMann
Zeeland West
Jackie Domeier
Byron Center
Byron Center
6-0, 6-0
Kaylynn Bey
BC Central
Byron Center
6-2, 3-6, 6-4
BYE
Zeeland East
BYE
Erin Timmerman
Zeeland East
#3 Seed BC Lakeview
6-0, 6-0
Marvic Cardenas
Holland
Holland
6-3, 6-3
Marie-Sarah Dumont
Richland-Gull Lake
BC Lakevew
6-2, 6-3
BYE
BC Lakeview
BYE
Co Nguyen
BC Lakeview

#2 Seed
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Gabi Kizer
Maddie Wojcik

Portage Central
#1 Seed

BYE

Division 2 Regional 9

Portage Central

Gabby Boston
Samantha Youse

Coldwater

Eleri Irish
Juliette Langlinais

BYE

Mattawan

2018

Portage Central

Mattawan

Haley Rich
Erin Maddix

St. Joseph
#4 Seed

BYE

6-4, 7-6(3)

St. Joseph

Olivia Creevy
Maggie Sims

Zeeland West

Hannah Edgerly
Jade Winne

BYE

Zeeland West

6-0, 6-3

St. Joseph

Portage Central

#1 Doubles

Seeds:
1 Portage Central
2 Zeeland East
3 Byron Center
4 St. Joseph

Richland-Gull Lake

Lauren Helner
Stella Huang

BC Lakeview

Miah Beltran
Eli Davis

6-4, 6-3

Holland

Holland

BYE

Ellie Richards
Leah Cook

6-4, 6-1

Byron Center

6-2, 6-3

Byron Center

Byron Center
#3 Seed
Haley Jackson
Brooke Rogers

Portage Northern

Mylisha Thompson
Niang Nuam

BYE

Portage Northern

BC Central

BYE

Natalie Lugten
Maddie VanHouzen

6-1, 6-0

Zeeland East

6-2, 6-4

Zeeland East

6-4, 6-3

Byron Center

Portage Central

6-4, 6-2

Zeeland East
#2 Seed

BYE

6-4, 6-0

6-3, 6-2
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Zoha Aqueel
Sarah Denison

Portage Central
#1 Seed

BYE

Division 2 Regional 9

Portage Central

Nicole Remillard
Sharon Shaw

Portage Northern

Faith Herendeen
Melissa Vozar

BYE

Coldwater

2018

Portage Central

Coldwater

Ella Rettit
Zoe Christensen

Byron Center
#4 Seed

BYE

6-2, 6-2

Byron Center

Abby Book
Annika Williams

Holland

BC Central - Default

BYE

Holland

6-1, 6-3

Byron Center

Portage Central

#2 Doubles

Seeds:
1 Portage Central
2 St. Joseph
3 Mattawan
4 Byron Center

Gracie DeVore
Caitylnn Morgan

Richland - Gull Lake

Sharon Huang
Libby Robins

Default

Richland-Gull Lake

BC Lakeview

BYE

Olivia Eubank
Grace Bonnema

6-4, 6-0

Mattawan

6-2, 7-6(d)

Mattawan

Mattawan
#3 Seed
Alyssa Smith
Katie Sims

Zeeland West

Alison Nivvelink
Megan VanEyck

BYE

Zeeland West

Zeeland East

BYE

Lauren Osborn
Jenna Heckathorn

3-6, 6-3, 6-4

St. Joseph

6-0, 7-6(2)

St. Joseph

6-2, 6-2

St. Joseph

Portage Central

4-6, 6-2, 6-3

St. Joseph

BYE

1-6, 6-1, 6-0

6-1, 6-2
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Lorynn Cotts
Liv Coaster

Byron Center
#1 Seed

BYE

Division 2 Regional 9

Byron Center

Lilia Farugia
Aubrey Hayward

Mattawan

Melissa McKenzie
Karen Robles

BYE

Portage Northern

2018

Byron Center

Portage Northern

Allison VanDam
Abbie Meevwsen

Zeeland East
#4 Seed

BYE

5-7, 6-3, 6-4

Zeeland East

Alicia Kusaka
Larkin Anderson

St. Joseph

Riley Hughes
McKenna Schafer

BYE

St. Joseph

6-1, 6-2

Zeeland East

Byron Center

#3 Doubles

Seeds:
1 Byron Center
2 Portage Central
3 BC Lakeview
4 Zeeland East

Zeeland West

BC Central - Default

Alaina Barnhart
Vivi Book

6-0, 6-4

Holland

Holland

BYE

Brigitte Colquhoun
Kelsey Marquez

Default

BC Lakeview

7-6(3), 7-6(2)

BC Lakeview

BC Lakeview
#3 Seed
Mikaela Daoud
Payton Molnar

Coldwater

Mia Green
Shelby Wurtsbaugh

BYE

Coldwater

Richland - Gull Lake

BYE

Allison Sachwitz
Kimberly Kovacik

6-2, 6-1

Portage Central

6-1, 6-0

Portage Central

6-4, 6-1

Portage Central

Byron Center

6-2, 6-4

Portage Central
#2 Seed

BYE

6-2, 7-6(5)

6-3, 6-2
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Samhita Sunkara
Alyson Miller

Portage Central
#1 Seed

BYE

Division 2 Regional 9

Portage Central

Liz Visscher
Mary Boniface

Holland

Rachel Koetje
Ashley Veldherr

BYE

Byron Center

2018

Byron Center

Byron Center

Megan Chow
Katie Larason

Portage Northern

6-3, 6-0

3-6, 6-2, 7-5

BC Lakeview

Byron Center

#4 Doubles

Seeds:
1 Portage Central
2 Mattawan
3 Zeeland East
4 Portage Northern

#4 Seed Portage Northern
BYE
BYE
BC Central - Default
BC Lakeview
Madelyn Cawnhlun Default
Ngun Sung
BC Lakeview
Amber Aguirre
Elloree Madden
Coldwater
Coldwater
Halee Sharkey 6-3, 6-4

Chloe Bealer

St. Joseph

BYE

Auden Ceithaml
Emma Cech

Zeeland East

6-2, 6-4

Zeeland East

Zeeland East
#3 Seed
Kendra Hagey
Grace Martinez

Richland-Gull Lake

Abby O'Connell
Erin Vriezema

BYE

Richland-Gull Lake

Zeeland West

BYE

Natalie Muresan
Alison Thorpe

46, 6-3, 7-6(4)

Mattawan

6-1, 6-0

Mattawan

6-0, 6-2

Zeeland East

Zeeland East

6-2, 6-3

Mattawan
#2 Seed

BYE

6-3, 6-1

6-1, 6-0



1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

BC Central
Cing Dim
Biak Len
Gillian Stanger
Kaylynn Bey
Mylisha Thompson/Niang Nuam

Coldwater
Meredith Grife
Emily Foulk
Merlyn Johnson
Loveleen LaLia
Gabby Boston/Samantha Youse
Faith Herendeen/Melissa Vozar
Mikaela Daoud/Payton Molnar
Amber Aguirre/Elloree Madden

Portage Central
Casey Smith
Ashna Mehra
Anjana Krishnan
Alyson Koh
Gabi Kizer/Maddie Wojcik
Zoha Agueel/Sarah Denison
Allison Sachwitz/Kimberly Kovacik
Samhita Sunkara/Alyson Miller

St. Joseph
Ashley Ke
Ketaki Gaikwad
Diana Galicia
Grace Portenga
Haley Rich/Erin Maddix
Lauren Osborn/Jenna Heckathorn
Alicia Kusaka/Larkin Anderson
Halee Sharkey/Chloe Bealer

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

BC Lakeview
Haley Lesiow
Breh Ruger
Kyla Marquez
Co Nguyen
Lauren Helner/Stella Huang
Sharon Huang/Libby Robins
Brigitte Colquhoun/Kelsey Marquez
Madelyn Cawnhlun/Ngun Sung

Holland
Saydee Johns
Diana Cardenas
Lena Engle
Marvic Cardenas
Miah Beltran/Eli Davis
Abby Book/Annika Williams
Alaina Barnhart/Vivi Book
Liz Visscher/Mary Boniface

Portage Northern
Francesca Riehl
Claire Diroette
Angelina Riehl
Veronica Lennon
Haley Jackson/Brooke Rogers
Nicole Remillard/Sharon Shaw
Melissa McKenzie/Karen Robles
Megan Chow/Katie Larason

Zeeland East
Lindsey Scott
Grace Newhouse
Amber Grotenhuis
Erin Timmerman
Natalie Lugten/Maddie VanHouzen
Alison Nivvelink/Megan VanEyck
Allison VanDam/Abbie Meevwsen
Auden Ceithaml/Emma Cech

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

1S
2S
3S
4S
1D
2D
3D
4D

Byron Center
Lexie Bays
Madelyn Crandell
Betsy Veldman
Jackie Domeier
Ellie Richards/Leah Cook
Ella Rettit/Zoe Christensen
Lorynn Cotts/Liv Coaster
Rachel Koetje/Ashley Veldheer

Mattawan
Kate Novak
Meredith Smula
Camryn Baney
Lily Ross
Eleri Irish/Juliette Langlinais
Oivia Eubank/Grace Bonnema
Lilia Farugia/Aubrey Hayward
Natalie Muresan/Alison Thorpe

Richland - Gull Lake
Jessi Crandell
Jayne Flynn
Alayna Cornelius
Marie-Sarah Dumont
Hannah Edgerly/Jade Winne
Gracie DeVore/Caitylnn Morgan
Mia Green/Shelby Wurtsbaugh
Kendra Hagey/Grace Martinez

Zeeland West
Viv Lievense
Victoria Moore
Annabel Coatney
Callie DeMann
Olivia Creevy/Maggie Sims
Alyssa Smith/Katie Sims
Riley Hughes/McKenna Schafer
Abby O'Connell/Erin Vriezema



